ACS3000 Antenna Tracking
Controller System
The ASC Signal ACS3000 is the most
innovative antenna controller on the
market. This device utilizes a patented
3-Point-Peak algorithm to locate the
targeted satellite.
The ACS3000 controller provides

ACS3000 Antenna Controller System
S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
Ordering Information
1) Specify the length of cable required to connect the Ethernet Hub Unit to the LMKVS-CPU local antenna controller. Specify if fiber optic is required for lightning
protection. Hub Interface to LMKVS-CPU: 50 or 100-meter 10/100 Base-T Ethernet cables are provided as standard. Fiber optic cable and modems are provided
for distances over 200 meters. Customer to specify length when ordering.  2) Specify the voltage for the LMKVS-CPU outdoor unit (example: 208 VAC or 380
VAC).  3) Specify the antenna diameter (example: 7.6 meter).
Position Encoding   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    Absolute, Single Speed Resolver to Digital Conversion
Displayed Resolution . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  0.01˚  (16 bit (.0055˚) R/D Converter Resolution)
Antenna Slew Rate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.05 to 0.5 degrees/second (Nominal)
Dimensions. . . . . . . Indoor Unit (Beacon Interface). . .   482.6 x 44.45 x 101.6 mm (19 x 1.75 x 4 in)
 Indoor Unit (Ethernet Switch). . .  248.9 x 115 x 36 mm (9.8 x 4.53 x 1.42 in)
 Outdoor Unit (LMKVS - CPU) . . .   812.8 x 673.1 x 264.2 mm (32 x 26.5 x 10.4 in)
Weight. . . . . . . Indoor Unit (Beacon Interface). . .   2.27 kg (5 lb)
 Indoor Unit (Ethernet Switch). . .  1.59 kg (3.5 lb)
 Outdoor Unit (LMKVS - CPU) . . .   47.2 kg (104 lb)
Power. . . . . . . Indoor Unit (Beacon Interface). . .   5 - 250 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 1 Phase, 0.035 Amps*
 Indoor Unit (Ethernet Switch). . .  100 - 240 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 1 Phase, 0.50 Amps*
 Outdoor Unit (LMKVS - CPU) . . .   208 or 380 VAC ±10, 50/60 Hz,
  3 Phase, 60 Amps Maximum**
Agency Approval . . .  Indoor Unit (Beacon Interface). . .   CE/ETL/FCC Class A
 Indoor Unit (Ethernet Hub) . . .   CE/CSA/NRTL/TUV/GS
 Outdoor Unit (LMKVS - CPU) . . .   CE/ETL/FCC Class A
* Neutral Required, Safety Ground Required
** No Neutral Required, Safety Ground Required
Mechanical Performance
Part Number Configuration Matrix
IFL Cable or Fiber Length
 -05 = 50 M IFL
-10= 100 M IFL
-F2= 200 M Fiber
-F3= 300 M Fiber
-F4= 400 M Fiber
-F5= 500 M Fiber
-F6= 600 M Fiber
-F7= 700 M Fiber
-F8= 800 M Fiber
-F9= 900 M Fiber
Antenna Size Range
-93 = 9.3 M
-7 = 7.3, 7.6 M,
and 5.6 M Ku and K-Band
-65 = 6.5 M
-49 = 4.9 M-4 = 4.5, 3.7, 3.6
-94 = 9.4 M
(Motorizable)
ACS3000S        -xx        -xx        -xxx
Standard Encoders
Voltage
Requirement:  -208 or -380
Antenna
Control System
Environmental Performance
Operating
Temperature . . . . . Indoor Unit (Beacon Interface). . . . . . . . . . . . . 0˚C to 50˚C (32˚F to 122˚F)
 Indoor Unit (Ethernet Switch). . . . . . . . . . . . . 0˚C to 65˚C (32˚F to 122˚F)
 Outdoor Unit (LMKVS - CPU) . . . . . . . . . . . . . -40˚C to 50˚C (-40˚F to 122˚F)
Humidity . . . . . Indoor Unit (Beacon Interface). . . . . . . . . . . . . 93% to 100% (Non-Condensing)
 Indoor Unit (Ethernet Switch). . . . . . . . . . . . . 5% to 95% (Non-Condensing)
 Outdoor Unit (LMKVS - CPU) . . . . . . . . . . . . . 100% (Condensing)
Storage
Temperature . . . . . Indoor Unit (Beacon Interface). . . . . . . . . . . .  -40˚C to 60˚C (-40˚F to 140˚F)
  Indoor Unit (Ethernet Switch). . . . . . . . . . . . -40˚C to 70˚C (-40˚F to 158˚F)
 Outdoor Unit (LMKVS - CPU) . . . . . . . . . . . . -40˚C to 60˚C (-40˚F to 140˚F)*
* with Internal Heater Operational
Representative ACS3000 Screens
Initialize Site Location Screen
Visible Satellites Computed Screen
ASC Signal Corporation
620 North Greenfield Parkway
Garner, NC  27529 USA
Telephone:  +1-919-329-8700
Fax:  +1-919-329-8701
Internet: www.ascsignal.com
All designs, specifications and availabilities of
products and services presented in this bulletin
are subject to change without notice.
ASC-ESA23
© 2007 ASC Signal Corporation